

Misc.Case 73 of 2017

Order dated 03/04/2023

Today is fixed for hearing id exparte.

OP has filed hazira.

Petitioner has prayed for time on his own ground and also advocate ground by filling two separate petitions as stated therein.

Hd. Considered. The time prayers are allowed.

Fix 05/06/2023 for hearing.

D/C by me.

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah*