

Misc.Case 73 of 2017

Order dated 05/06/2023

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner has prayed for time by filing a petition on the ground of illness which is considered and allowed.

No steps taken by the OP and none moved on calls.

However,for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 04/08/2023 for hearing.

D/C by me.

J.M. 3rd Court, Howrah

*Judicial Magistrate, 3rd Court,
Howrah*